# OP \$40.00 3112761

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kauffman Tire, Inc.		01/12/2018	Corporation: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Treadmaxx Tire Distributors, Inc.	
Street Address:	2832 Anvil Block Road	
City:	Ellenwood	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30294	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3112761	TREADMAXX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9045986212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:904-598-6112Email:krowe@sgrlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Katharine F. RoweAddress Line 1:50 N. Laura Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katharine F. Rowe
SIGNATURE:	/Katharine F. Rowe/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Kauffman Tire Name Change Amendment#page1.tif source=Kauffman Tire Name Change Amendment#page2.tif source=Kauffman Tire Name Change Amendment#page3.tif source=Kauffman Tire Name Change Amendment#page4.tif

Control Number: H801726

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

KAUFFMAN TIRE, INC. a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 01/12/2018 changing its name to

# Treadmaxx Tire Distributors, Inc. a Domestic Profit Corporation

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 01/12/2018.



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KAUFFMAN TIRE, INC.

# ARTICLE I COMPANY NAME

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is KAUFFMAN TIRE, INC.

# ARTICLE II AMENDMENT

Effective as of the date hereof, the Articles of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is "Treadmaxx Tire Distributors, Inc."

# ARTICLE III ADOPTION

These Articles of Amendment were adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation without shareholder action on January 8, 2018 pursuant to Section 14-2-1002 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code. Shareholder action was not required to adopt these Articles of Amendment.

# ARTICLE IV PUBLICATION

The request for publication of notice of intent to file Articles of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation of Kauffman Tire, Inc., changing its name to Treadmaxx Tire Distributors, Inc., together with payment therefor, will be mailed or delivered as required by and in accordance with Section 14-2-1006.1 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

39954061 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation to be duly executed by its authorized officer this 12 day of January, 2018

KAUFFMANTIRE, INC

Mark Kauffman, President

MIN 1811 12 PH 12: US

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KAUFFMAN TIRE, INC.]

### January 11, 2018

To: Georgia Division of Corporations

Re: Release Of Name Reservation of Treadmaxx Tire Distributors

Dear Sir or Madam:

You have my permission to release the name reservation (reservation number 14981356) for Treadmaxx Tire Distributors to CT Corporation of Atlanta, GA so they can file the Articles of Amendment for Kauffman Tire, Inc.

If you have any questions, please call Cliff Holt at 404-853-8224.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Rob Ellis

40002565.1

**RECORDED: 05/30/2018**